

1 Page 5-after line 10 Insert and renumber as necessary:  
2  
3 "(xiii) Article 1, section 38, subsection (d) of the  
4 Wyoming constitution provides that the "state of Wyoming shall act  
5 to preserve these rights from undue governmental infringement;".  
6  
7 Page 5-line 12 Delete "(xiii)" and insert "(xiv)".  
8  
9 Page 5-line 17 Delete "(xiv)" and insert "(xv)".  
10  
11 Page 5-line 22 Delete "(xv)" and insert "(xvi)".  
12  
13 Page 6-line 4 Delete "(xvi)" and insert  
14 "(xvii)". STEINMETZ